



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: January 25, 2024

CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, GA
 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS -
 GRASSDALE ROAD WATER MAIN RELOCATION
 PROJECT NO. 338-111

GRASSDALE ROAD WATER MAIN RELOCATION				HD Excavations & Utilities, LLC 516 Cole Creek Road Dallas, GA 30157		RDJE, Inc. 679 Highway 29 South Newnan, GA 30263		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. 1600 Kenview Drive Marietta, GA 30060		North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Dr Dahlonega, GA 30355		C.H. Kirkpatrick & Sons Welding Service, Inc. 4200 Hwy. 411 NE Rydal, GA 30171	
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization & Insurance. (Not to exceed 3% of the Total Bid.)	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,767.00	\$82,767.00	\$84,191.25	\$84,191.25	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$152,249.64	\$152,249.64
2	Clearing (for pipe laying, silt fencing, service laterals, and services).	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$162,923.00	\$162,923.00	\$23,379.26	\$23,379.26	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
3	Extra Clearing.	500	L.F.	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$29.44	\$14,720.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
4	Erosion Control. (See Specification Section 02370.)	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,338.00	\$9,338.00	\$20,135.25	\$20,135.25	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$158,100.01	\$158,100.01
5	Temporary Silt Fence, Type A, Single Row.	6,000	L.F.	\$1.95	\$11,700.00	\$3.50	\$21,000.00	\$3.89	\$23,340.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.00	\$24,000.00
6	Temporary Silt Fence, Type C, Double Row.	350	L.F.	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$6.24	\$2,184.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.50	\$2,975.00
7	Temporary Erosion Control Matting, if required.	250	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$1.59	\$397.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.25	\$1,812.50
8	Stone Rip Rap, DOT Type 1.	100	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$106.54	\$10,654.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$153.00	\$15,300.00
9	Stone Rip Rap, DOT Type 3, for Channel Stabilization.	100	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$157.00	\$15,700.00	\$103.95	\$10,395.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$125.44	\$12,544.00
10	Temporary Construction Exit.	2	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,757.00	\$3,514.00	\$3,238.13	\$6,476.26	\$4,970.00	\$9,940.00	\$3,176.40	\$6,352.80
11	Water Line, 12-inch DIP, Pressure Class 350.	7,600	L.F.	\$165.00	\$1,254,000.00	\$207.00	\$1,573,200.00	\$178.15	\$1,353,940.00	\$253.00	\$1,922,800.00	\$295.57	\$2,246,332.00
12	Water Line, 8-inch DIP, Pressure Class 350.	1,250	L.F.	\$115.00	\$143,750.00	\$152.00	\$190,000.00	\$173.70	\$217,125.00	\$230.00	\$287,500.00	\$202.88	\$253,600.00
13	Water Line, 6-inch DIP, Pressure Class 350.	100	L.F.	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$142.00	\$14,200.00	\$124.52	\$12,452.00	\$142.00	\$14,200.00	\$192.63	\$19,263.00
DUCTILE IRON PIPE MANUFACTURER				U.S. PIPE		U.S. PIPE		U.S. PIPE FABRICATION		U.S. PIPE			
14	Restrained Joint (RJ) Locking Gaskets, 12-inch.	140	Ea.	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$277.00	\$38,780.00	\$592.61	\$82,965.40	\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$518.76	\$72,626.40
15	Restrained Joint (RJ) Locking Gaskets, 8-inch.	45	Ea.	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$409.49	\$18,427.05	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$357.21	\$16,074.45
16	Wedge-type Restraint "MegaLug" Gland, 12-inch.	165	Ea.	\$195.00	\$32,175.00	\$171.00	\$28,215.00	\$368.79	\$60,850.35	\$335.00	\$55,275.00	\$321.25	\$53,006.25
17	Wedge-type Restraint "MegaLug" Gland, 8-inch.	110	Ea.	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$91.00	\$10,010.00	\$195.84	\$21,542.40	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$169.64	\$18,660.40
18	Wedge-type Restraint "MegaLug" Gland, 6-inch.	55	Ea.	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$67.00	\$3,685.00	\$144.97	\$7,973.35	\$220.00	\$12,100.00	\$125.81	\$6,919.55
19	D.I. Fittings, including thrust blocking.	19,000	Lbs.	\$7.50	\$142,500.00	\$5.50	\$104,500.00	\$8.39	\$159,410.00	\$8.50	\$161,500.00	\$8.68	\$164,920.00
20	Fire Hydrant Assembly, per Detail.	20	Ea.	\$5,200.00	\$104,000.00	\$4,067.00	\$81,340.00	\$6,574.43	\$131,488.60	\$5,455.00	\$109,100.00	\$5,332.27	\$106,645.40
21	Special Fire Hydrant/Blowoff Assembly, per Detail.	1	Ea.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,378.00	\$4,378.00	\$7,534.70	\$7,534.70	\$7,880.00	\$7,880.00	\$8,575.75	\$8,575.75
22	Fire Hydrant Vertical Extension.	10	V.F.	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$984.00	\$9,840.00	\$2,283.05	\$22,830.50	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,163.45	\$11,634.50
23	Fire Hydrant Removal and installation.	1	Ea.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,469.00	\$1,469.00	\$5,605.12	\$5,605.12	\$3,065.00	\$3,065.00	\$7,332.27	\$7,332.27
24	Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant and deliver to Owner's pipe yard.	4	Ea.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$791.00	\$3,164.00	\$2,802.56	\$11,210.24	\$1,860.00	\$7,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
25	Gate Valve, 12-in, Resilient Seat.	30	Ea.	\$4,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$3,961.00	\$118,830.00	\$5,412.23	\$162,366.90	\$4,980.00	\$149,400.00	\$5,621.52	\$168,645.60
26	Gate Valve, 8-inch, Resilient Seat, Including Valve Box & Concrete Collar.	16	Ea.	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$2,233.00	\$35,728.00	\$3,653.46	\$58,455.36	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$2,919.69	\$46,715.04
27	Gate Valve, 6-inch, Resilient Seat, Including Valve Box & Concrete Collar.	2	Ea.	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,553.00	\$3,106.00	\$2,278.97	\$4,557.94	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,768.78	\$3,537.56
28	Gate Valve, 2-inch, Iron Body, Including Valve Box & Concrete Collar.	1	Ea.	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,027.00	\$1,027.00	\$2,927.61	\$2,927.61	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,196.12	\$1,196.12
29	Ball Valve, 2-inch, Brass Body, Including Valve Box & Concrete Collar	2	Ea.	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$456.00	\$912.00	\$1,219.64	\$2,439.28	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$672.90	\$1,345.80
30	Locate and Abandon Existing Valve & Box per Detail, if required.	22	Ea.	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$436.00	\$9,592.00	\$700.65	\$15,414.30	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: January 25, 2024

CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, GA
 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS -
 GRASSDALE ROAD WATER MAIN RELOCATION
 PROJECT NO. 338-111

GRASSDALE ROAD WATER MAIN RELOCATION				HD Excavations & Utilities, LLC 516 Cole Creek Road Dallas, GA 30157		RDJE, Inc. 679 Highway 29 South Newnan, GA 30263		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. 1600 Kenview Drive Marietta, GA 30060		North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Dr Dahlonega, GA 30355		C.H. Kirkpatrick & Sons Welding Service, Inc. 4200 Hwy. 411 NE Rydal, GA 30171	
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
31	Blow Off Valve Assembly, 8-inch x 12-inch per Detail. (DELETED)	1	Ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Temporary 2-inch Blow Off Valve Assembly.	3	Ea.	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,274.00	\$15,822.00	\$5,734.34	\$17,203.02	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00	\$6,778.68	\$20,336.04
33	Valve Marker.	30	Ea.	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$594.85	\$17,845.50	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$83.20	\$2,496.00
34	Air Release Valve Assembly, 1-inch, per Detail.	1	Ea.	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$14,622.00	\$14,622.00	\$14,300.48	\$14,300.48	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,978.13	\$5,978.13
35	Fill Valve Assembly, 1-1/2-inch, including taps, saddles, valves.	1	Ea.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,086.00	\$4,086.00	\$7,698.34	\$7,698.34	\$6,070.00	\$6,070.00	\$4,048.87	\$4,048.87
36	Steel Casing, 20-inch, for Highway Crossing at Cassville Road.	50	L.F.	\$655.00	\$32,750.00	\$771.00	\$38,550.00	\$765.13	\$38,256.50	\$1,510.00	\$75,500.00	\$1,211.04	\$60,552.00
37	Casing-to-Fitting Restraint Device for 20-in casing with 12-in DIP.	2	Ea.	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,463.81	\$2,927.62	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00	\$6,999.99	\$13,999.98
38	Freebore for 12-inch DIP Water Line under driveways.	380	L.F.	\$95.00	\$36,100.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$280.26	\$106,498.80	\$442.00	\$167,960.00	\$300.00	\$114,000.00
39	Freebore for 8-inch DIP Water Line under driveways.	70	L.F.	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$124.00	\$8,680.00	\$320.29	\$22,420.30	\$415.00	\$29,050.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00
40	Pressure Tap Connection, 12-in DIP x 24-in DIP Tap at J.F. Harris Pkwy.	1	Ea.	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$28,810.00	\$28,810.00	\$41,726.73	\$41,726.73	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$34,103.69	\$34,103.69
41	Pressure Tap Connection, 8-inch CIP x 8-inch DIP Tap at Cassville Road.	1	Ea.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,565.00	\$8,565.00	\$13,041.79	\$13,041.79	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$10,689.49	\$10,689.49
42	Pressure Tap Connection, 8-inch CIP x 8-inch DIP Tap at E. Iron Belt Road.	1	Ea.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,565.00	\$8,565.00	\$13,041.79	\$13,041.79	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$10,689.49	\$10,689.49
43	Remove Plug and Connect to Existing 12-inch Tee.	1	Ea.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,698.00	\$3,698.00	\$5,605.12	\$5,605.12	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	\$6,321.26	\$6,321.26
44	Remove Plug and Connect to Existing 8-inch Tee.	1	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,698.00	\$3,698.00	\$5,605.12	\$5,605.12	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	\$6,169.65	\$6,169.65
45	Cut-In Connection, 12-inch x 12-inch, DIP, including pipe and sleeves.	1	Ea.	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$5,051.00	\$5,051.00	\$9,825.66	\$9,825.66	\$9,145.00	\$9,145.00	\$14,084.28	\$14,084.28
46	Cut-In Connection, 8-inch x 8-inch, DIP, including pipe and sleeves.	2	Ea.	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,559.00	\$9,118.00	\$9,309.34	\$18,618.68	\$8,625.00	\$17,250.00	\$13,250.99	\$26,501.98
47	Cut-In Connection, 6-inch x 6-inch, DIP & CIP, including pipe and sleeves.	10	Ea.	\$3,650.00	\$36,500.00	\$4,291.00	\$42,910.00	\$9,030.83	\$90,308.30	\$8,340.00	\$83,400.00	\$10,882.28	\$108,822.80
48	Cut & Plug Existing 8-inch Water Line to be abandoned.	1	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,787.00	\$3,787.00	\$5,605.12	\$5,605.12	\$5,570.00	\$5,570.00	\$8,252.33	\$8,252.33
49	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch Water Line to be abandoned.	4	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,720.00	\$14,880.00	\$5,605.13	\$22,420.52	\$5,570.00	\$22,280.00	\$8,223.22	\$32,892.88
50	Cut & Plug Existing 2-inch Water Line to be abandoned.	1	Ea.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,479.00	\$2,479.00	\$5,605.12	\$5,605.12	\$5,570.00	\$5,570.00	\$7,189.24	\$7,189.24
51	12-inch x 2-inch Tap, including Tapping Saddle.	1	Ea.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,354.00	\$2,354.00	\$1,554.17	\$1,554.17	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,146.81	\$1,146.81
52	12-inch x 1-inch Tap, including Tapping Saddle and Corp. Stop.	18	Ea.	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,235.00	\$40,230.00	\$1,649.27	\$29,686.86	\$2,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,139.09	\$20,503.62
53	12-inch x 3/4-inch Tap, including Tapping Saddle and Corp. Stop.	46	Ea.	\$450.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,206.00	\$101,476.00	\$1,620.02	\$74,520.92	\$1,780.00	\$81,880.00	\$1,110.59	\$51,087.14
54	8-inch x 1-inch Tap, including Tapping Saddle and Corp. Stop.	2	Ea.	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,195.00	\$4,390.00	\$1,611.13	\$3,222.26	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,098.32	\$2,196.64
55	8-inch x 3/4-inch Tap, including Tapping Saddle and Corp. Stop.	1	Ea.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,167.00	\$2,167.00	\$1,577.06	\$1,577.06	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,069.82	\$1,069.82
56	Y-Fitting for Service Lines, 1-inch x 1-inch x 1-inch.	3	Ea.	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$409.00	\$1,227.00	\$763.02	\$2,289.06	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$321.44	\$964.32
57	Y-Fitting for Service Lines, 1-inch x 3/4-inch x 3/4-inch.	2	Ea.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$152.61	\$305.22	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$273.84	\$547.68
58	Copper Service Tubing, 1-inch. (Open cut)	1,250	L.F.	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$32.00	\$40,000.00	\$154.18	\$192,725.00	\$73.00	\$91,250.00	\$112.82	\$141,025.00
59	Copper Service Tubing, 3/4-inch. (Open cut)	410	L.F.	\$20.00	\$8,200.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00	\$153.72	\$63,025.20	\$70.00	\$28,700.00	\$109.66	\$44,960.60
60	Service Tubing, 1-in, DR-9 Poly, CTS, on customer's property only.	250	L.F.	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$61.00	\$15,250.00	\$6.36	\$1,590.00	\$61.00	\$15,250.00	\$26.32	\$6,580.00
61	Service Tubing, 3/4-in, DR-9 Poly, CTS, on customer's property only.	100	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.36	\$636.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.95	\$2,595.00



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: January 25, 2024

CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, GA
 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS -
 GRASSDALE ROAD WATER MAIN RELOCATION
 PROJECT NO. 338-111

GRASSDALE ROAD WATER MAIN RELOCATION				HD Excavations & Utilities, LLC 516 Cole Creek Road Dallas, GA 30157		RDJE, Inc. 679 Highway 29 South Newnan, GA 30263		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. 1600 Kenview Drive Marietta, GA 30060		North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Dr Dahlonega, GA 30355		C.H. Kirkpatrick & Sons Welding Service, Inc. 4200 Hwy. 411 NE Rydal, GA 30171	
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
62	2-inch PVC Service Line, SDR 21, including fittings.	150	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$79.85	\$11,977.50	\$62.00	\$9,300.00	\$105.19	\$15,778.50
63	Replace and Relocate Existing 3/4-Inch Water Service.	71	Ea.	\$800.00	\$56,800.00	\$1,656.00	\$117,576.00	\$2,269.58	\$161,140.18	\$2,220.00	\$157,620.00	\$2,148.27	\$152,527.17
64	Replace and Relocate Existing 2 inch Commercial Water Service.	1	Ea.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,751.00	\$6,751.00	\$10,066.25	\$10,066.25	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$9,315.66	\$9,315.66
65	Customer Cut-off Valve & Box for Recon. 3/4-in or 1-in Water Service.	5	Ea.	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$618.00	\$3,090.00	\$101.74	\$508.70	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$148.16	\$740.80
66	PRV for Reconnecting 3/4-inch or 1-inch Water Service.	5	Ea.	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$836.00	\$4,180.00	\$255.15	\$1,275.75	\$820.00	\$4,100.00	\$551.37	\$2,756.85
67	Concrete Anchor for 12-inch D.I. Pipe, per Detail.	3	Ea.	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,059.00	\$6,177.00	\$3,336.69	\$10,010.07	\$4,720.00	\$14,160.00	\$3,997.11	\$11,991.33
68	Concrete Anchor for 6-inch or 8-inch D.I. Pipe, per Detail.	4	Ea.	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,235.00	\$4,940.00	\$2,636.04	\$10,544.16	\$4,540.00	\$18,160.00	\$2,034.09	\$8,136.36
69	Polywrap 12-in or 8-in D.I. Pipe, Valves & Fittings.	600	L.F.	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.09	\$3,054.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00
70	Concrete Encasement of Water Main, <u>only if directed by Engineer.</u>	20	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$420.00	\$8,400.00	\$407.19	\$8,143.80	\$520.00	\$10,400.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
71	Special Bedding or Special Backfill, Crushed Stone or GAB.	100	Ton	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00	\$85.61	\$8,561.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$62.91	\$6,291.00
72	Driveway Pavement Replacement, per Driveway Pavement Detail.	800	L.F.	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$93.00	\$74,400.00	\$115.37	\$92,296.00	\$166.00	\$132,800.00	\$199.68	\$159,744.00
73	Public Road Pavement Replacement.	730	L.F.	\$95.00	\$69,350.00	\$124.00	\$90,520.00	\$105.68	\$77,146.40	\$220.00	\$160,600.00	\$284.06	\$207,363.80
74	Concrete Curb/Gutter Replacement, incl. saw cutting, & expansion joints.	50	L.F.	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$213.00	\$10,650.00	\$72.71	\$3,635.50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00
75	Remove 15-in CMP & replace with temp. 15-in HDPE drainage pipe.	20	L.F.	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$107.00	\$2,140.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
76	Final Cleanup and Permanent Grassing. (Not less than \$1.50/L.F.)	6,000	L.F.	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.97	\$23,820.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.51	\$45,060.00
77	Rock Excavation and Disposal. Not to Exceed \$85.00 per C.Y.	50	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.09	\$5,004.50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
BID TOTAL				\$2,581,475.00		\$3,424,387.00		\$3,814,498.69		\$4,484,090.00		\$5,122,530.25	
Time to Substantial Completion (Calendar days)				200		200		200		200		360	
Final completion after date of Substantial Completion (Calendar days)				260		260		260		260		420	

This is to certify that this tabulation is a true and correct abstract of the bids received.

By:

Dated:

